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{Plsmse file in "No Appsal pile% under Zoning Ord, }

Oatober :"j 196@'

2428 and 2830 pshmont St
and
Proponed 3t, off Ashment 3% (Assre, 12516 and 126x4,als0 12519 and 126K5%

’

Portland Auto Togs ¢ Mr, Kaplan), having moved into the building at
18 pehmont St, got the rlght 40 use those tw, groups of lots for parking cars in
vommection with their businesu; then,because there was a nosd t0 provids parking
for othere in the noighborhood, began 4o rent oui spacac~-=unaware that all of the
1ote are in an RS Roeidencs Zona, . '

A couplaint brought the matter to a head, and letters wers sont to all
soncurned notifying of ¢he viclation and calling for the use to bs discontinued,
ury Kaplan phoned today and was told that the poard of Appeels had ne powers to
grant an appesl should one be filed, The same infommation was given in the letters
Yo the two owners,

R

These two groups of two lots each represent unusuasl situations, fThe .
lots on the preposed street (formerly owned by Deering Heirs or Edmard .D. Noyea,
ros by Joseph and Anne Hanilten) were formerly olsared of violaticn by woy of
storage of dilapidated cars and trucks by owners of gavage on Poreat Ave, after
long negotintions,

The two lobs on Ashmont st, were also in violation prior o 1937 by
way of storage of much heuvy and breken down eguipaent, The loits,than and now,
wera and ave owned by Mrs, wilma W, Shortz of Orawfordsville, Ind, whose attornsy
is ¥red 0, Soribmer, gr, ‘violatlons by way of parking again came up prior to
the present Zoning Ord, {apparantly without knowledge of or profit by the ownayr)
These Anvolved parking on the Ashmont St, sldewalk which stil] sontinues,

Finally ur3, shortz filed an appenl seeking the right .to use the 1o%s
for perking, Ta 1956 the Appeal Board granted the appeal conditionally at the
behoat of tha nalghborhood, requiring certain fenoing, bumpers, surfacing etg,
These Improvements wove never made, 80 the certificate of oooupancy,required be-
fomw the 1ots oould be lawfuly used for parking, could not ba issued,

A significant feature of the appeal was the attitude of the neighborhood
in that thsy d1d not oppose the appenl, realized the need of use of the land, buy,
wantad protection from the abuses, rscommending ocnditions which were largely
atip\duzed by the Board, :

mcd
el . . '
I could not {ind this "o Lppoal? Pile, and have ard idea AJS or Me' Dickoon
hes 1t. Ple, .t this original in an envelope aad send up,to Mr, Diokson, and
keap the file copy t1l11 the file turns » .

t

wned 10/4/60
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2p1te 60/76 « Prosomed Btroch off Aubmces Bte (Rosestorat Lob Yop 125e1-3 & 106mEef)
£pd. (07 = B3 AotecsR Shroch ‘

. . Bovovbar by 960

Corpornblion Gounesd
Joseoh Oy & draws Us Hdilon
57 ke Stroch
Frod §. Somibeay dvs
465 Sangroos Syt
#iyy Lowls Bametoin, Treea, Bre lovdn Ry taplan, Droge & Trous.
Auto Bales & Finaoe o Portland Auto Tops ‘
518 Parogh Avens i Agitmond Bl

Dagy Hpe Beroboing

An Sospector from Wils dopartoont reporto thal your cxepany is the
ey of the Wifirty of awve uned snd uniicenvsd possenger cars ond
Ledeks whioh ave poscadly otored on bhe vaemt lute ok Lie Jocskio
intlonted pbova, ALL of tho Inte Intolved in Shis neg ave loedted 4
an el Runtoesce Tono whave such An opan Jand use of peadass s nob
ailouiblo wxier decbion i of tha Soaing Ordinmoe, ¥hile gn ofdw
strert poridng ot do elco et aliwiebla in thix wine, the preced 2
s% tho property doao aot even wenilty o5 o ﬁmxina 1 since Soctlm
Lmta of the Gratnmoe provides thut offentroot pestting sball nob
inclute Jondisng, oeles, dead atopoge, repadr, or sovededng of any kdand,
omgd vhoo cushomeily inaldented or necosscry o 6 owmluming
printipal buiiding o uoe when locabed An e Ted, 1=@hy 2-) sud 1aSh
Indurdeind Sonos . ‘

nder bheve stvousetancon £ 40 pepessury Shod Feu prossed withod
delay to torvech bido violetion of Lhw Eonlng Undineace by ramevel of
theae veldelos f1oa the prantoes to 2 dosadion whew, il witiiy City
1imita, thedy ubornge Wil bo allowble wder Ve (rdinonces Ve abolk
ook 20 hesy Yron u on or before Hovesber 33, 150 o te s
piany dn thia reerd and as to bae 2000 1h 000 bY wiienSets

Yovy Lady yonve,

Bibert Jo dante
Tnypegtor of Bulldings

<




4 9232 Astment Styest, {2) Roverber by 1550

N

Appends ths pouer to athorize off-ntrect parking loto for paosongsy ¢re enly, Wwors
tusinoes and industriol gones 6YC Jrmodintoly adjacent to residertial smones, undey

provisions for pving, fencing, peresaing by shrubbory, ebce Tocoumanded by $he Plone

wing Beerd and tha Public Works Dupartinnt, 1f such en soendeant should be rRon-

perdod by the Plenning Board in itx presently proposed form ond adopted by the City

Gouncdl, 1t wenld bhen bo poseible to gob to the Bosrd of Appeals dn the case of

firs, Shortate proparty. lHowever, the dype of pagking which ic at gresent being sot= —
ducted cn tils preperty would not be covered by tie piuposed amndmmd and coudd neb

ve gutinrized by the Appesl Boards

TP an srerdoent widou wals Wilow sction by the Bosed of Arpeels is ndt adopbed, '
the epily way in widchan off=ptrace parking lot oan te levfully patabliched of thlg '
1ocabion 1o by o chenge of gome of thy aros involved to e in which such & use wald

he permssivle. T geb puoh proseedings sbarbed 3% wovld bo necersery for the amers of
el1 of the lond dnvolved to pobition ¢he Fiaoning Beard for o change of 8onB. ig yon
vinh to it wneil the oubcore of sotdon o the proposed amendment before filsez &
pebition £ & erange of s T Wil keep you inforned an o wheb i dono shoub the

anmdoeits
t

As veppxds the pregent upo af the property, it is importont that the shibuabica
be clenrcd up 28 8acm &g ;coalble ciuce 1t ig nob concodvable that eny smenduent o
she Bealng Crdinonse wil jdvo the hppesl Borrd the pouer Lo putherice the ctorege
of uped potor vehiclon in 2 resloentiel zones 1 havoeteblishod thed the Aubo
dnles med Firence Cospony of 518 Forest, Averste opesated by Lewde Bernotodn 4o peypone

gible for the storage up the frezines st prosmt and @ writing tast conpony o8¢ @
the wiplnticn of the Zopdng Crdlnence and ordering Ats corpaction, 7his action w1l
not of course, reliave tite cweer of the preperty of lwr ranponsitility as rogerds the
Zoning violsslon. I ¢v pob belicve that you would consider tho axisting conditions
desiyable vere you to nce thon and bherefore wculé sprrecisto any sction whleh o

can teke towmy thaly alleviation.

Vesy trody muray

MS/iE Albort J, Seare
. inapector of Bulldingz
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Cpiste HO/TT = 2832 Aohmont Strost
Novessher Uy 1950

e boy Mrs. Wilm ¥. Bhorbta
RFD. #3
Tred ., Sovionur 5., Eage Cranfordevillo, Ind,
165 Congrenn 3tredl e tos Corporaticn Counsel

ce to: William Diekson, Plenning Director

Dot Hre Sordbriers

In eneswer to your letter of Outaber 12th, 1 will try Lo axplain more {ully the
corditions involved in the unlawful use of the property owned by ¥ra, Wilm ¥,

. Bhortz et the sheve nimed location and tho applicstios of tto Zoning Ordinance
thercto, The 1and invelved concists of en syes sbowt LX) feet by 100 Peot on whigh
4o lecnted b small tyoeoay parege snd berders on Ashnont Strech dmretiately vehind
tio two 1lobs on widch are lecabed the houvee and geags et tho comner of Lincen
Stroct, wleo ownod by ¥rs, Short2e

’

¢

As you are evare, bids ared vas ineluded in that coversd by a sening appead.
whoh wos mustained conditionslly in Avgust 1956, However, the lob waa never sur
faced vith asphedt penobrated gravel, wis nover sacloved with fenoes along propaety
l4nes, ond tunpere st lzost five faet inmide properiy end stroct lines were nover
provided, )) ap spouificd in thy condibloas nnder which Lio appeal was sustalned.
For tide reatcn we heve acver Leen able to lssue the verbificate of ocoupandy réw
quired befero vse of the property for ffoptrest perxing can be eatsblished lawfully.
while At 4o probebly trae theb the propevby lao bren used Lo sone axtent for parking
of roter voldeles since that tiro, this fact in no way eotablishec 8 logsl stending
for guch & Wo. Since the aévend of & nev tensnt in the mstel \'rome Tepaly garago
neerby, contditicas have bocome propresalvely wren, At the time ot a renend ine
spestion there worn thlrbecn uped passeager CRYS and sovon Lyucks, 81l wnlicensed
srd shatby Sn eppnrance, stoyed in the ares in questien,

Dnder Sontion 16~ of the Zenirg Ordivence in offsot in 3956 uder which the
eppoal way taken, the vighte grented theraby expived bocaumo the werk dnvelved In
Lmpsoving the Jot Yo conply wibh sondbionn estebiished hy the Appeal Board was nes
sompletad uithin cno yesr of ths date on wiloh the appoal wae sushadned. Wiile noder
that fomer oréinanco the Doned of Appeslo hed the power to grand off-strect paring
16t use in remtdential wones, mder the proseat crdinensa which s adopted on
Juns 6, 1957, the Appesl Hoard 1o forbicden to outrorigs s busiucss use such B Gn
aftegbrest poriing lob An nny residentSal zong excoph on &b Zeme, Thorefors it s
Srpossibly ab tids tixe for theb bady %o great en aproal for such & s ot tho loca~
tion 4nvelved showdd ong ba fileds

Tow problom of wif-atreot parking io 6 Lroublazene ongy rerbioulaxly vhare
pusinons end induetyiel zonoa abub rosidetinl arenn, Whilo the neod for paridng
to serve husiness in ouch Anoborogs o roolizsd, ¥ thdnk il you will agros thob
proporty in rosidertlsl nones ahutting the bsiress uso iy eabitled to protastion
fren lamfil effacts of the prudeity of the business use and from its ontension into
ths vesldeatial apeag, with thio thought in alnd tin Fluaning Boexd has baforg it for
asnrideration an aneyinent to tho Zerdng Qrddlmarce which wanld give the Board of
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Caplt,, Propozed obavet off Astixck Sbep(ABOT0e Lt “125eIn6y 12beiinly
alro 1251-9 & 12tal)s Uosd for puridng oortrary to Zening Owdinance,

Beptenbor 89, 1960
He, & ¥ra, Juseph Oy Homilton
47 H41d1s Strout
Mps Ivin &o Konion, Pres. & Twens,
Portland Aubo Topa b
18 Agizent Ghiveh e tot  Covporeticn Counsal

Desy o & tyn, Hemllien & Hro Haplont

An lnopeotor frem Gihle offics finds tiab A pard of ob leaab ong of
thoss latw, portaps pard of Wbh lobe o baing woed for pridng mobox vohickes
eontyary to the Zealng Ondinands as At applias 10 Lho Re3 Resitknce 2o whowo
the lobe e locsbeds The lets are reworbed £o be imed Ly Joroph O & duna G,
Lexiiton, aml wo ave esauning thod Portland Aubo Topo iz Anvolved in tho use
of the 1oby begasse Dero 1n & sign neerdy nobilyiug poroaie wad desive porking
b0 Iugudze ob Radond Auta Topos : : :

BoSere the lanilbon's 2cquised thoow Acks cavly 4n 1956, 46 wee founk thab
poxts of She lobe were belng used for tby aburage off vsad trcke and cbhey
ok waliddlos by pons othur buolucas ssteblishmeaits slosy Forest Avenus. Tide,
tosy wew In vicdetion of the Zeaing Oniinmwned, and by tecpevabion sl arownd the
viclabion wag oorvwsbed, '

. n June b, 1957 8 aer Zoalny Undinsmes w\o adoed widoh plnced theso
lcko dn o) Ref Rosldenco Zoos wherd win for & pavidng lob 1o nob wnly dlsallowed
bt also She Board of Appenls ' is danded tho rigld to grent en sppasl sesking
cueh a vee in a Residebial Zonge '

Tha edeinlotutive oostion of Sha Zoalng Onddiawnoe mmkeshsh emop and vhor
1isbls in such s o380 of vicletion of bhe Grdinsnew, HAXE sou bs good enctgh to
hie dho Jabo clesred of o1l veidolos bofore Oubcher 17, 1900 and keup thoa g,
thue to placs bebh the lote mnd yoursolvea in coepifenes vith tie Le4?

. . ' Very traly yours,

Wedily Aibart J, Soare
Inspeotor of Bdldings




R5 RESIDENCE ZONE
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
COMPLAINT

1

UoIITI0

INSPECTION COPY
compLAINT no,_60/76 Datc Received Septe 19, 1960

Proposed St. off Ashmpnt Streed
Locationfsst 3, Lot # (125-T1-2 % 126-K-4) and Use of Building
125mu-9 & 126-K-5)
Telephone

Owner's name and addressJoseph C, & Anna G Hnmlion,_ﬁ_ullllﬂ.ﬁim le
Cuvéuwu.lw

Tenant's name and addrcss’?ﬁdba’b\ w Vorttmoad Avvo Tops” Tclcphonc
Cmptl made to AJS in conmnection with cmplt.

Complainant’s name and address &t 2/4~32 Ashmont adjoining the ahove lotsTclephone

Description:  Lots being used for parking motor vehicles contrary to Zoning Ordinance.

NOTES: 9/22/60 Inspection and photos by RMT and WMcD,

‘l/zﬂ/éo—- oo XEEEL. pA . e0 tlot
(,,//‘i,/w ("D/ 77 S rf =2l 2.5 B0 @»d» (’A,LM._(NSI' /‘\Ur




RS RESIDENCE ZONE
/\ \ - CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
C/ ! DEPARTMENT OF BUlLDle INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

;uonEs0T]

INSPECTION COPY

compLANT No.__60/77 Date Received_Sept, 19, 1960

9090115 AWOWYSY 9Z—Z

{file in GL 24-26 Ashment St.)
Location 24—26 & 28-30 Ashmont St Use of Building

Owner’s name and addtess Mrs, Wilma W, Shortaz, R.JE.D. #3 Tclcphonc
Gt‘a.wfordsxq.lle, 1nd1laga

Tenant's name and addrcss .ons_lb_lﬁam_ﬁ 5.& Telephone 4=9253
%@E Vice Pres., 18 Ashmont. Treri.s.
Complainant’s name and addrcss

to AIS Telephone.

Description: The land is being used as a parking lot contrary o the Zoning Ordinance in the
R-5 Zone. (The owner had an appeal for a parking lot granted conditionally on 8/17/56.
The conditions were never gomplied with and no certificate of occupancy issued~~so rights

N%ﬁrEi;slpe appeal have lapseds

9/22/60 Inspection and photos by RMT & WMcD. A ccnsiderasble number of cars were being
_cmplb, on proposed street off Ashmont Street), Ther -~n_a sign on the minor garage on

the Jot telling people desirina_pariing to inquire nii_m_q_’l‘..gus_a&_l&_sbmmh_
Street. A phone call wa-, : .0 reach either of bat the party that

answered said that they wer. leasing these lots from M __hortz. ~ WiieD,

it ] 00 - Ree 0 otron aath o ,%/u—-— e et ISE=C"/1 ¢,
w0t e ed Lt f Gaborrtiiy ol Tl T
_L_Z/_tgl'(z...t MJ.A;»/LJ?‘?’@L«/W;(Z{) Lo
l&ﬂoﬂ;h& «be%;” s hed. \@u&wm Ny
any — (A
ID Iq (o{‘\ \"\)1/\/\1 )/A}e’\/\/\(é{eo e C(\O((’ [{. f\\\,\/L ‘.‘('\/\-({ é\(’, —Q\ A /‘l '{ (\.Qélﬁ{" \L’t-(—/
V¥ IAQMV b aoed W fenlimad ol. D ‘QQA‘L}A_M@
m?'b\.wcow LATAN M\OM ’\J’\fo‘Q(Lth/r) H/l \6 }gje, AA fLM ¢
4 et et WA Al on Gac i\ ‘(/o-vn« Ny rmmumam'x
O {-IT’QA ‘Q\—L/\/\/\,‘ba\r(‘kj. ad % /JAQ(VW\ /\\'\/ i/lj\/\!’-i'}‘aa/\f L o "U"Lc/"éq,~
tiena a—Q t{ZQ O’ch\ '\/\C‘wvcc .mémc,ﬁ '\Mv\.}h‘ (o cow 5@6{/ aM(( tLCQL
O Lot A s a -t e cbulzdxnnw Ann Pyt D |
*\,\,\c\,u conlimane, . A O ba C/u/-ru@ ta dB a.¢ (’«_\;M -
)MQ/\N cand Cacie o Y, X 4//\-&\/\/\. 000 e, Loty Caud
(ln il iems 59 Geang ~Q—CLO((( Loa aa _prunadad 16:1) M, /wd-,/«écvm
P '\_\ft (L\‘\(Kuu. acrl Cay —(/\‘ )L\él Deniti »(BQU
u_}_zgqu Wvu V) o Guhiion, caJZQegL Qond. iA nolboadi d bp Bano
d. Qu Ve, 13514 60O/
4. 00 oy, 26T el Tooeniliond J-Cods Rire Geins,
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- Progosed Btwesy af sghmont Sk (Arooanaral Lot 1ios 125-0-0 & 12kn8e3)

/75
Bty 077 ~ e33 Ao Shrech

’ Hoverdar L %60

co tos  Corporsdlen Sounsol
g tos Joacph s 5 Azna (e Sardlion
Y s Strwsh
e tot Frad Ge Apritaey fTe
A5 CanpreeR atxoud .
My, Jareho Dopnaboll, TR . eo tot iive lzwin R faplan, VEO3. & Trotde
aurs Saing & Flancs (o Fortlond Aubt Topn
B Pasah Svewd . ia mhnrmt Styaath

Dosy B Bapasbeing \

An lnapeatar from N\;&a dnpartamb m;mr%,é thad FoUd SamRLy A8 Lae
owoe f the & 1M 00 nary ol and u.ﬁ:.ngszbm passEET CAYS DN
Lpackn whioh &z prasatdy sorad ot bhe vyl lows ob tha skl
Lndlentad nbove, hit of Lhe Lotp Jmralved i Gnls and axe iovated In
an Bwd Laacmes Ko s mgh 61 OpiD, fonie, o o praines in b
allowmkdo wper Sasbaan ot of\thy Conifz wAIAERGO Viude e offe
phred paviing 16k 1s plso eh Loyl 4n tals zney S0 nsaeple €0
of the propeety duew ot oven gallfy as @ pazitiag b slacd Berbion
LheBed of tha Onuineacd prades effagtiutart peVtIng wrals nob
pppdunta Loodiag, 62145, il show oy naioing of &Y vird
et s paatoaneily vt dente tn o qoatorning
peinsiped. Ml ading oy o W ety I3 t0d Lwily
T aial ot

Uadne Lo ‘ sowayy that o poeocd vt
dolny to, mearsct k355 s orddnnneg b raravsd of
thote veidoivg fivm Lhe K whest, AF widhin GlLy.
C{adba, thely ghosRge LY cpdiroatds ¥e shall
cuppeh Ao heal SIRP 't oy el s 3600 po b guns
mans in thls TOgArs A BE o how soan AL ¢RI RO mccap\plm:mh
Yoy traly yoardy AN

\

Alhord 8o d0uA
Tagpector of Smildings




Cmplt. 60/77 - 2426 & 28~32 Astmon’ St., Parling contrary to
Zoning Ordinance.

October 20, 1962
AJs:

Referting to Mr, Scribner's letter of Octcber 12 on the above subject,
the unhappy situation of the city is again quite evident largely because
there is no recourse to appeal. Thus the only relief available is to seek
a change in zanJ.

“his situation is more extreme than three sther locations with which
the Plamning staff is now wrestling--19~21 Lincoln Streeb whers the Resicential
Zone abutks a Business Zone and a change is sought to a B~2 Zone %o ellow
parking; & lot between Elmwood and Waverly Strects having fronbaupe on Forest
Avenue and BElmvood Strest where Mr, Paul Merrill has been d-viec . change of
gor- Lo allow parking in connection with his business across Forest Avenuej
tLs ~ob of Mrs, Msudrickson at the corner of Belmont and Fovest Avenue and the
10t in the rexr {ronting on Belmont Street (parking desived on the jatter 1ub)
where a zgne change is desired or some arrangement so a business building may
be erected on a covner lot amd the rear 1ot in the Residuntial Zone be used
for parking.

't is recomended that Nr. Dickson be consulted to see if he could in-
clude the Ashmont Street problem in this study withou' a :petition {rom
Mr. Sceribner, If he feels that he can include the Achmont Street situation
without a formal petition from the two owners involved, a letter to Mr.
Seribnar, as drs. Shortz attorney, i5 recomnended wivh arother to Mr. Yamilten,
the othe cwner, indlecating that no further procecdings will be taken by this
department pending & study of the situation, at {he same time explaining that
the situation is a very difficult one which the plenning Board is now secking
to volve in a nutber of other locations--the problem a= to now land in
Residential. Zones adjacent Lo Business Zones may be lawfully allowed for much
needed parking.

If Mr. Dickson fesls that he nceds a -petition from thess two owners
either for change of zone or some other type of relief, it is recommended thab
a letter be sent to both owners explaining the situation and suggesting that
they address the Planning Beard for the kind of relief they desire.

I should hardly think the Legal Department needs to be consulted, If
these lebters seem the bpst way to you, 1 will be glad to prepare them for
your signature, f

/

/ WD,

’




| .~..-.«~.._~..~.. e,

e LT s £ 0y pe oo
Fred Clark Scribner Jr, HeCEvE -
-R»'da{ad,-M&in& UCT 1o -19651'
Washington, D.c. T

Cmplt, 24..26 Ashmont £t (dssrs, Iot No, 126K3
& 25-22 Ashmont St. - Lot No, 12517) Usa for
esxicle parking contrary to Zoniag

Ordinance.
._n__~.__.___.____“Qn_._h_____.____-_m_*_.“_“ﬁq
Dear Mr, Seara:

I have pag Iorwarded to me in Washingten your letter of
September 20 rning the use of vacant laad at 24.2q Ashmont
Street for Purposes of parking, in your letter you refer to g
conditiona] approval of iPreal given to drs, Shortz by the
Zouing 4preal Board on August 17, 1956 allowing use of the lann

il guestion for parking burposes providing certain conditiong
wvere met,

While this appeal was taken in Mrs, Shortz's Lame and sthe,
of course, has g legal responsibility for the lot, the appaal
was lr fact filed and pr by a then tenant of the

wad granted on g conditional
to my attention, and undoubtedly was,
at the present time, 71 ap Sure,
however, that g COpy of the fiading must have gone +o me oy
M¥rs, Shortz,

In any event, the tenant who took the appeal action continued
in possession of the broperty o t

satisfy the various conditions

as I know,

these conds L L in possessio operty in
1956 coy X operty for many reafter

and finally moved away fronm the property and terminated the

lease,

0f the four conditiong K the finding of the
Appeal Board it is my undep & portion of the lot
surfaced wit alt~penctrated gravel and that
that hardtop ig 9till on the property., It ig also my urider~
Standing thyt parking on the lot has beep for some time limited

to basisenger motor vehiclse, 1p any eveat, thig condition can
be met,

Now, as to the otker two conditions, The second condi tien
was that a chaipn link corp other type fence be erected on Property
lines that abut vesidentig] pProperty. I do not understand that
the portion of the lot uged for parking PUrposes abutg resiuantial
property., On one Side the lot ig bounded by commercial property




-9 -

fronting on Forest Avenue. In the south it is abuted by othep
vacant property used extensively for parking purposes, and that
portion of the lot which is not used for parking purposes has
bushes and trees thereon. To the west the lot abuts other
property owned by Mrs. Shortz and there is a vacant lot of land
owned by Mrs. Shortz between her residential property on
Ashmont Street and the 1ot used for parking,

The fourth condition is that suitable bumpers should be
erected at a distance of five feet along and from residential
property lines, Here again, I do not believe there are any
residential property lines which abut thig property and, as
you know from an inspection of the property, the entire street
line is used for entering or leaving the property,

In other words, I do not believe that you are correct in
your letter of the 29th when vou state that the improvementg
required were not made. C “ understand about the
necessity of a certificate of occupancy being issued prior to
August 17, 1957 and believe I am correct that this is the firat
time the absence of this certificate has been called to the
attention of anyone,

bacause of the very peculiar nature of thig property, 11
would be very helpful to me if you would set out exactly where
this property abuts residential property and where you helieva
a fence should be erected.

Turning now from the question of the former appeal of the
use to be made of the property in question, obviously this
property cannot be used for residential purposes, During the
several months when 1t was not rented it was used extensively
for automobile parking. This use was partly by the owners of
business concerns in the area but to a much greater ex
people transacting busine
ctore. At various times i ave askaed
people to move from the property and requested the owners of
businesses in the area to help keep the property free from
parking. Despite all of the « fforts which were brought to bear
there was, I believe, as much parking on this lot before the
present tenant took over as there is at the present time, IP
Mrs, Shortz is now not able to rent this property for parking
purposes it will not, in <y opinion, in any way change the use
of the property. Cars will continue to be parked there and
the only difference will be that Mrs, Shortz, who must pay taxes
to the City of Portiand, will be denied any income from the
property without benefit to herself or to anyone else, I see
little point in this kind of law enforcement,
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It does seem to me that 1f you feel you ure required by the
iaw to deny Mrs, Shortz the right to lease this land for parking
purpeses then the City has an obligation through the Rilice
Department to prevent the parking on this lot by all unauthorived
persons.

I, of course, have no knowledge at the present time as to
what facts were taken into consideration when a determination
was made that this particular property, which has been used for
commercial purposes for more then ten years to my knowledge, has
oy value at the present time for residential purposes. I cannot
understand either why it should be the purpose of the City, whea
e lot is available for private parking to people in that area, to
force the iand not to be used and therefore require greater
parking of automobiles on the streets in an urea which 1s already
overcrowded and bothered with traffic problems,

Finally, I am confused by the last paragraph of your letter.,
You state that since this property was placed in a Residence Zone
three years ago the Board cf Appeals cannot now allow parking

there because "the Board ol Appeals shall not grant any appeal
for such a use in any Residence Zone," Thereafter, you state
there might be recourse to a favorable appeal,

I, of course, should like to file an appeal and will pro-
coed to do so if the Board has auvthority to grant it.

In the meantime, will you also please check the property
and let me know the answers to the questions set forth above?
Also, I trust it will be possible for us to continue our tenant
in possession until such time as we have filed an appeal, which
will be done promptly, and the Board has acted thereon.

Ver

ey

fred €, Scribner, Jr.’

Mr. Albert J. Sears

Inspoctor of Bulldings

Department of Building Inspection
City Hall

Portland, Maine
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v ARREN McCDONALD
INSPECTOR CF DLILDINGS

C-47-163-1 OF PORTLAND, MAINE
O","’y‘l'%'(léqa Ashmont street)
to File Department of Building Inspection

FU

Eiward T, Gignoux October 21, 1948
Assistant Corporation Gounsel
Warren Molonald, Insptr, of Bldgs.

Complaint as to violatlion of Zoning Ordinance at 18-32 Ashmont
Street

" First, written complalnt by Ann S, Wilson of 52 Ashmont Street and five others
wag received hsre October 24, 1947, complaining that Stanley & Cadigan were repairing
large construction machinery and creating nuieances by extensive noise, odor, Jarring
of building and blocking of siddwalk area, The long delay in handling this matter
has been caused by inability to fina time o perform the ressarch necessary to present
bhe matter in suitable fomm to you,

4 skobeh, made October 20, 1948, illustrating the situation and five photographs
are attached, *he area cross-hatched by green lines is roughly that new occupled by
Stanley % Cadigan Company by a great variety of heavy equipment , much of 1t motorized
but some not, and miscallaneous sectima and parts thereof, as will be seen from the
photographs, Besides a portion of the propos:d strest (che atreet is not well marked
on the ground) lots of three diffarent ownerships are involved in this areat=-lLot
126~B~18 by Harry M, Shwartz, et aly Lot 126~5-3 (all metal garage boing on this lot)
by James G. Stanley (acquired ab.ut 1944); and Lots 126-K~3 and 125-1-7 by Wilme W,
Shortz ef “hicago, Illinois, having beon acquired by ler about 1941,

Though not mentioned in the written camplaint, the 2ll metal garage on Lot
126-p-3 is clearly a Repaitr Garage for heavy constructicn equipment, is the real center
of operations, and is the building whore there is tre rroposal to clhange out the heate
ing plant,

From the sketeh you vdll note that o atrip of land 1o0¢ desp from Forst Avenue
is in a General “usiness Zone (marked by brown-dash line numbar l); that the arca between
brosn-dask 1ine number 1 and number 2,(the lather being an irregular line, partly 200!
from Forast Avenue and parallel theretn and JogqinTg aro Ed.%{hro%h.cont‘nxz 1line of Ashe-
mont Strest and center line of proposed strect) SSTHR firg‘ T URIBERE 4008 or 1tno 2
is 811 Residence D Zone.

Thia came is In two parto--tho use of the wmotalefrome garage, which occuples
practicaily all of the lot on which it ia located; and the use of the open land, Whether
in the Limited Business Zone or ihe kesldence D Zone it is apparent that 4he storage of’
more than one commercial automobile and the repair of motor vehicles .or dismantling
of them are non-conforming uses, but only a emall portion of the opsn land in question
89 to lawful use, 1s in tho Limited Business Zone~-less than balf of Lot 126-B-18 owned
by H. Y, Shwartz, ot al., The greater portion of the c~un land being used by Stanley &
Cadigen 1o 4n the Residence I Zone whare all of Lhe Opnjations are unlawful under the
Zening Ordinance, for, as the photos will, show, the land ia being used for storage, per-
hapm sale and rental and perhaps repsir of heavy construction equipment ineluding sslfe
propelled equipment,, several motor trucks znd several automobiles,




tdward T, Gignoux, Ascistunt Corporatic Counsele—2 October 21, 1948

The metal~fromo I:4 s To-building or dismantling
of hsavy conslruction equipment, kresent use clussifies it
a3 & Repalr Garsge which is not he Limited Busingss Zone whare it iy o
cated unless fir;t approved by the Board of Appeals after the usual appeal procedure,
The buildi-g has quite a history, 1t was built in 1931 as 5 multiple car garage for
storege of uscd cars by Cook=~hipley, Ine,,which was the predeceasor of Chanpion Motors,
but aaly after a spucial permit r C S e writlen consent to the
propositica of cer ; c hen the bullding permit
i pecial permission fr
88 of repairing auto
somnercial vehiclo—all of this being

e City Lirectory of 1939 indicaves the uze of the bullding as used car depart-
ment for Ripley Motors, This ig significant because the 1939 directory would have been
compiled in ; about the time the present Zoning Ordinance wag becoming

irly wel). tho non-conforming use at thaw time,which was

ntinve, In 1941 Rpley & Fletcuer Company, then ovner of uhe property and

having as a tenant Champlon Motors » Inc.,vwere successful in gaining tne right by appeal
for Chanmpion Mobors to rehabilitate motors of uged automobiles in the tuilding, after
considerable opposition developsd ab bhe public hearing, The appeal was granted upon
the eondition however bhat Lhe owners of + 4 prupsrty and the lesses both agree in writ-
ing for themselves, their successors and assigns that no part of the building would ever
be ussd for the repair or servieing of motor veiicles or any part of motor vehicles other
than the motors of such veniclos; that such roters wore to be worked upon within the
bullding and were to be always rem laced in the vehicles which they
Borved at somo other locaticn than in the building, than on the open land around the
building, and than on tho public street, In conneetion with this 4ipeal we have a photow-
graph of the building \ hmont Street on the far side
fmForest Avernue which n:t Stanley & Cadigun ngw have tlere,
The written statement by tne owner and lessee was never recedved, and it/fot known
whether or not the bullding was ever 8 conbemplated in 4
If 80 it was wsed unlaw os long siaee been d¢i

Thus it becomes evident thut hotp the bullding ind ¢he ozen land are being used
in violation of the Zoning Ordinance at the rresent .no have been go used for about g
Jear at least,

The directory record indicates Lhat Stanley & Cadigan first occupled thelir paig
building at numger 544 Forest Avenue, corner of ishmont Stract avout 194C, bub did not
even occupy all of that building until perhaps the latter part of 1943, It appears that
Stanley & Cadigan must have expandeq to luing in 1943, and
according Lo the Assessops record Mr, st fraue garage and the
Land on which {t stands in 1944, .

In the middle of 1943 & pemit for work in the main building at 544 Forest Avenue
wag not issvable, ard in connection with it I wrote to Hr, Stanley (James Ge) in part
&s follows:

vehicles will
5l Avenue) or repaired there but that
whal building in the rear which you have

"There 18 g perticular question abcut the use of tjhe all-netnl, building in the
reur, There has never been the right to repatr motor venicles there, the building being
located in an Apartmeat House Zone under the Loning Law L & use is not allowable,
The original building was built under appeal cr petition to tie liunieipal Cfficers for
atrictly a Sterage arage without any repairs, Two or Lhrees years ago the tenant of the
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front building having already gut up spparatu? ior re-conditioning sotora in the all-
metal building illegally, filed an appeel seeking the right to leg.lize tnat use., The
appeal was sustained conditional upon ghe tenent and ownel of the bullding agreeing

to certain limitations. Poth were notified of the conditions and the agreements were
not, forthconing from any of Lhem. It secms clear that no one hat the right to repalr
motor vehicles in the al’ ~petal building.

npow that a new wenaney 1o starting we must get Lhe use ane, shetis of poth build-
ings\;horoughly cleared n~ 80 that all will understend, There ig alsc cSome question of
that part o Lhe open lad petween the all-metal building end hshmont otieet 8 to its
legal use, it too being in an Apartment llcuse Z0N8aeosve”

4 note in conne s tion with these papers, dated July 6, 1943 shows that I talked
with Mr. Stanley over bLie telephone on that date nd that ne was toO have preparsd 2 plan
Lo show all-metal buileing and alsoleused open jand he is using and decide oboub appeal.
yothing further transplred. A1l of this seews to add up to the conclusion Lhat ¥r, Stan-~
ley knew about the Zoning Law =nd obout its application to the use of uhe allemebal byild-
ing ant of the open land as long ago a8 the middle of 1943, and thib it wag bhen thst he
made the bigger transicion and expansion which is no¥ apread to cover three lobts beside
his own and o tart of the proposzed streeb.

It w1l be of {nterest Lo note thot when my Jettur in 1943 was written to My
stanley all of Lhs lend and the metal-frane bullding jnvolved in thds case was in an
Apartaent House ione; Uhe toundary of that mone rurning parallel with lLincen stroot and
100t from it toward ‘orest Aveme, and the arve on Lhe otier side of the boundary tosard
Linden 3treel and bryond was Resicence C Zma. The present Limjted Busingss tone und
Resldence U Zomg w.re {atroduced in the 1§46 revision.

¥MeD/G Tnspector of Buildings

»nclosures: sketch entitled PLAH OF LONING CASL THVOLVING STANLEY & CALIGAN (OMPANY at
18-32 Ashmont shrect
Five photogmphs taken on Gcbober 1, 1948 bY Ho W, Thurlow

P, 3. Ve have other photographs taken in April of this yenr if you would
1ike bhem.




Octover 23, 1947,

CEIVED
Ingpector of 3uildfngs, RE

OCT .. 1947
City of Portland, ilaine.

BEFT, OF BLO'G. INSF:
Dear Siz:  GIFY OF PORTLAKD

We, tne undersigned, wish to make a protest.agaihgt

the use of vacant lot ﬁl%ﬂ&Ashmpnt Street by Stanley & Cadigan

for the repairing of large construetion machinery because of the

following nuisances:

noise { going on for hours )
smells

Blocking of sidewalk ares
Jarring of buildings

Respectfuily submitisd,

e B FNilrnd 52 Calirresech

Lrvonct’
/Ei/égiq4' /Z;é%?4;;/
cbtdey 16 drnclian
Y dnla - (6

=351 ’ et "--24 Linden Street
/ (,‘v;aw/\
1;—6[;08 - 7 f !
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7 7prond
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(RD) RESIDENCE ZONE -D
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Complaint No._._l“-7l 163
COMPLAINT
s;t'iov‘ .

25-26 Ashmont. Street

Date Received. October 24, 1947
Use of Building.
‘Owner's name aod address Hilua W. Shorbz, 1419 T £7th Place, Chicago,

Vacart—iot
0%

Illinois
‘Telephone

Com;i}aiuant’s name and address

Ann S, Wilson

52 Ashr St

E ~'Description: Repairing of 1

A

ax‘g:\:,_~ construction machinery objectionable to neighborhood.
By 90D
' D " \J

4 — ‘Telephone -
See abtached letter for additional complainants)

_

~ J. _’S MW ) -:.:B}'A}Z— ;~v
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Lugest 47, 1554

GO 24=37 Achmont Stee=Uad »f vpan lob snd Fmcar gseaga for yarkdng zolor
youlcies and conddtions re Laiing bLuorebo by coping »wed of » peals

-

g, Jilon ~e oR0rLs Capdan Lo Hrg .o b
Re £, 543 Fred u. lcribnar, Jr.; L8%e
Crawfordaviiie, iniuna 1++ Sixtoenth Ste e
dasainsbon, Je Lo
Jovham 0. Flarce, 2a0.
Doap Hriae SLerbs, Lbh  Congress St devd 505
serme) vonner, iraffic nglreer
tio doub. you have bued notified by the waprd of Apponln of favorsble
wothon with regerd o your soniny &rpesl ak 23t duhont cbe subjeed to the
followiny conlitions:

{1} inat jersling on aald rarcol shell ve 1inited Lo ;nasunger sotor
vanicies oy Brd snall nob inelude commerclel vehlcless

{2) tmet & chaln link, piokel, r sapling foni@ ahail Le srcobsd
along 8ll properiy iimes of sald jaycol whioh shut resilential
praperty;

(3) That, such portion of said ;orcel ss is used for ssrking yur;ooos
ghall te gratsd and curfaced wilh #8; ha Ll-penetrated gravel; ani

(4 That suitslle bwspors ghall 10 crected ond salptelned e 2 dhutnoe

of five fout frox amd slong wald rasidentaisl jroperty ines and

Irom ani slong the 1ine of fabnanb stpest, exeept for such portion
of sali strael ling us aiol) he used s o driyevay oo theb wald
parking mimll aob encroRel WO said residential proporyy or updn
said eshaont it

in order Lhab this Jeyariment pay lsme tho aortificeie of ouckyancy .
and thus sstabliah ine right to use the lot ani tuilding aecordingly, & plan should
now be preparad o poric ohowlng egpscially any approaches proposed aver the public
afdawalk Irow Aghoond dt. und ot the 23RS tize it wauld ke well to show the pro-
posed fence along two hdes of the lots, the tunpers wentioned in the conditions,
and the sharacter of paving Lo te provided, A plue,rint or sarton cony duplicate or
photostal of this plan should ta Laken bo sasuel sonner, Teaflic Eagineer in Depart-
gent of Fubile works and his appraval gecurad upon Lhe locsbion and width of the :
entreace sbd exit from and o Aghoont te The approved plan ahould then ue filed
naro with your originsl lathar of mpplieation, atel Lho work of praparing, the int |
cap Lhen o safely coumenced, when the work 15 completed, a notica should Lo given
1o Uity dujarbment, s, iF sll 18 found in order, Lhe garbificato of ocoujendy ¥11
re jssuod. '

geallaing thob by this time you o8y e for away [rom the jorbland orea,




Erge %ilsa v, Shopta

Gik

dygust, &7, Y955

& copy of this letter ia
in owrying forward the

anclosed for you to deal with sbmever yeur sgort will b
work.

Very truly yours,

anrron Hedonald
Inapector of Fuildings

raevLles

e ddly
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City. of Portland, Maine ’tf”/ "

Board of Appeals q| {1
—ZOMING—

... hugust 15,1956,
To the Board of Apptals: ngust 151990, 19

Your appellant, Wilma W, Shortz .  whoisthe owner of
property at 24-32 Ashmont Streeb ' , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals
of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this
property, &s provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance. ‘

ificate of occupancy intended to authorize the use of the lots at 24-32 Ashmond St
%sessor!s Lot Nox, 126-K-3 and 125-I-7) for parking motor venicles, including
he use of the existing two-car garage there for parking only, is not jssuzble under
the Zoning Ordinance beczuse the property is jn a Residence T Zone' where such a use .
of land and buildings is not allowable unless first aushorized by the Board of Appeals
after the usual appeal procedure, this ac¢ ~ording to Section 3 of the Ordinance.

v

“The facts acd conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows:

An exception in recessary in this case to grunt veagonable wse of property and can be
granted withoub substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning
¢ Ordinance.

Provided (1) That arking on said parcel shall be 1limited to paseenger notor
yehicles only and shall not include commercial vehicles;

{2) That a chain link, picket, or sapling fence shall be erected
along all property 1ines of said parcel which abub residential
property;

(3) That such portion of said parcel as is used for parking purposes
shall be grnded and gurfzced with asphalt-penetrated graveljand

{4) Thet suitaeble bumpers ghall be erected and meintained at 2 diztance

of five feet from end alony said vegidentiel property 1lines and

from and along the line of Ashmont Streeb, evcept for such portion
of said street line &3 shall be used as a drivevey 80 thet said
parking ghell not enorouch upen seid residential property or upon
suid Ashmont Btreet.

e e e e n e ——— e




August 17, 1956

HEAKING O APPEAL UNﬁE?: iy Zoming Ordinemce OF Yilms W, Shertz

AT 2432 hshmont Street

public hearing on the shove appeal was helid yafore the Board of Appeels

BCARE OF _APPEALS HUNICIPAL QFFLCERS

A ot s s,

Ren B. bilcom
John ¥. Lake
%illisn H. O'Pricn
cumner T. Bernstein
futn U, saleh

PROVIDED (1) THAT PARKING o SALD
PARCEL SHALL B& LIMLTED TO PASSENGER
WOTOR VEATCLES ONLY AND SiALL NOT
LHLCUDE COmeBCIAL VERIGLES: (2) THAT
4 ChALi LINK, PLCAET, O SAPLTHZ
FRNCE SliAut Eb ERECTED ALONG ALL
PROPERTY LINES OF S/ID PAFCEL wilCH
ABUT. FECID:NTIAL PROPERTY: (3) THAT
SUCH POKTION OF SAID PARCEL AS 15
USED FOR PARATNG PURPOSES SHALL BE
Record of Hearing! GRADED AND SURFACED WLTIL ASPHALTE

) - PENETRATED GHAVEL: AED (4) Tosl
yeTETION IN FiLE SUTTABLE BUMPLRo Stuub Bl ERECTBD AND
MATUTALNED 4T A DISTARGE OF FIVE FEET
FRUW AND ALONG 51D FLSIDENTLAL :
PROPEATY LINES AWD FROW AND ALONG THE r
LINb OF ASHMOUT STREET, EXCEPT FOR
SUCH PORTIUN OF SAID STREEY LINE AS
SHALL BE USED AS f DRIVEWAY SO THAT
GATD £ ARKING SHALL NOT iNCROACH UROM
SAID RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY OR UPON
541D ASHMOWT STREET.

A"\’\AF\AAAA —
=
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PARKTHG 50T PEIIZION

Wo, tho wndersigned, realisming that certain hardships will be Tealised
i by the proposed parking 1ot en numbers 2} %o 32 Ashmont Stract, feel that certiin
restrictiona bs placed on the vee of the land and sorttin requivements be mat; At
: it 43 to be used for such & PUrpose.

i ¥o feel the follewlny are reasonable:
¥
: 1. ‘Provide fenoing around proposed parking lot of sufficient height to

provent. children from wandering inte sa’d lot and being infured whils
plaging in the nsighbarhcod,

2, .Soms typs S hard tpeing 4o prevent undus dust to homes in %hé area
from cars deiving 4n and out of the now vory dusty dirt yard.

3» Parldng lot skould be umed for pagsengor vars only; use of the lob for
cogmarcial vehicles shsll be prohibited.

he Due to the overflow of cars from sald 1oty we feel cars will be parked.
. -as they were in tho past on what should have been 6 sidewalks ws now
' feel that to prevent this provious hasard of prodsatrians having to
walk in the middle of the stree) curbing end scme type of walk ahould

also be provided along mubers 25 %o 32 Ashnont Stiese.

S - S

5 [ S¢ Ho entranse or sxtt ficm 1ot or fence provided, except on Ashmont Streat.
through & normel width entry e,

- e st

6 Wo feol a distaace of 15 foet should be left batween the propooad:
| pariing lot and the rear of the lotg bardering Lindsn Stroat,

Those provisions being let, we feol thet the parking lot patition should
be approved,-
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PARKING LoT PETITION

the undersigned, realizing thay certain hsrdships w111 be realizeq
Propogsd parking lot on numbers 2l 4o 32 Ashmont Street, feel that certain
restrictions pe Placed on +he use of the land and ecrtain Tequirsmenty pe met if
13 0 be ugeq for such g Purposa,
Wa

teel the Tollowing aye reasonables

1¢ Provigde feneing aroung Proposed parkin
Prevent c¢hildren fro

M wandering intg ]
playing in the ne

2 lot of sufficient halght to
ighborhood.

aid lot ang being injured whila

3. Parking 1ot shoul
comnercial vehiel

s We feel carg wilj be parkeq
have baen g sidevalk; e now
of predestriang hays to

and some type of walk shew,
¥0 32 Ashmont Street,

8. Mo entrance or exit from lot or £y

nce provided,
hrough a normzl width entry way,

except on Ashmont Streat

Thase provisions
be approved,
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tugust 14,

fred C. Seritner, Jr., Eeq.
1200 16th Street, N. ¥.
Weshington, D. G,

Dear Fred:

I hove the copy of your letter of huguet 6 to our
Inspector of Fulldings concerning the property et 2432
Aehmont, Street ovmed by irs. vilme ¥. Shorte.

It is my understending thet en sppeal in this crse
will be henrd by the Borrd of tpperls on Fridey of this
week which, 1f grented, will pemnit the use of this property
for the verking of motar vehicles,

Hovever, if the rppeel is not grented, 1 em sure you
know that the responsibility for the proper use of this
property rests uponm the ovmer snd not upon the City. Ve
w111, of course, meke every effort to see to it tret the
property 1s used in eccordance vith the zoning lew, but
the primery responsibility is thet of the owner.

If you nced enybody to cerry your brg from Weshington
to San Freacloco, plesse let me ¥now, With all of my
eirpor: trouhles, 1 could ure the rectful influence of e
quiet convention in San Frencisco.

Sincerely youre,

Barnett I. Shur
gorporation Councel
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Free ¢, Scrihnvr, Jr., Lsg,
LE§ Congress Street
Portlung s vieine

Dmr}h,smdmen

The Bowrg of Appegl

Pes Annes) op Filme 3, chortg
=3 /chmont, Street

£ will hold 4 publie huarlng in

the Covvesy Chember g4 City Lall, Portling, Heine, on Frigay,

fugust 17, 1956, ot 10:39 4,

e

T to hear the beiecl of Wilpe

Ehortg under the Zoning Ordinance.

Plessi he present »

appeal,

g

el M o< vilae Ko Fhorty
H b, g,
Crrwfordsville, Inciiing

t thig hesring in susrgpt of thig

BOARD oF AEPLLLS
Ben B, ¥{leon

Chairmrn




S%exg 14 be propcrly for the
violation of the Ord, g4 to
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poll".ing Sugh g p,
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ng violations on
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[wy ner ]r_"NO will talk a8 crackh at
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1200 16th Stree: N,
////’“\ Washington, D.c,’
- )

(xugust 6, 1956
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Fred Clark Scribner Jr.
Portland, Maine

1200 16th Street, N.w.
Washington, D.cC,

August 6, 1956

Dear Barney:

The enclosed is for your information. For g

loig time I have been disturbed by the City's

insistence that we could not use this land for
parking and the City's complete faflure to prevent
unauthorized parking on the property,

Sincer

Fred C, Scribner, Jr,

Mr. Bernard Shup
Corporation Counsel
City Hall

Portland, Maine




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APFPEALS

August 7, 1956

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold e public hearing in
the Council Chember at City Hell, Portland, Maine,on Friday,
August 17, 1956, £t 10:30 a. m. to hear the appeal of Wilma V.
Shortz requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinence to
authorize the use of the lots at 24-32 Ashmont Street
(Assessor's Lot Nos. 126-K-3 end 1%5-I-7) for parking motor
vehicles, including the use of the existing two-car gorage there
for purking only.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning
Ordinance becnuse the property is in n Residence D Zone where such
a use of lend and buildings is not allowable unless first
authorized by the Board of Appeals sfter the usual appeal procedure,
this according to Section 9 of the Ordinance.

This appeal is taken under Section 18E of the Zoning
Ordinance vhich provides that the Bozrd of Appeals, by unanimous
vote of its members, may permit exceptions in specific cases
So as to grent ressonable use of property and without substantially
departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance,
subject always to the rule that seid Boerd shall give due con-
sideration to promoting public health, sefety, coavenience and
welfare, encouraging the most eppropriate use of land and conserving
property values, that it shall permit no building or use injurious,
noxious, offensive or detrimental to a neighborhood, and that it
shall prescribe appropriste conditions and safeguerds in each case.

A1l persons interested either for or against this appeal
will be heerd at the above time and place, this notice of required

public hearing hoving been sent to the owners of property within
500 feet of the premises in question as required by law.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Ben B. Vilson

Chairman
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